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Features
• ES PLUS chain plates with optimum geometry are precision-formed and heat-treated. The tapered and shot-blasted chain plates also 

have particularly high contact ratios.
• ES PLUS pins have a smooth, extra-hard surface.
• ES PLUS bushes are absolutely cylindrical and available in seamless or wound versions, depending on application.
• ES PLUS rollers are seamless, and sizes 3/4” and over are tempered for high impact strength.
• Heat-treated, case-hardened steel alloys are used forali chain components.

Advantages
• Approx. 40% higher breaking strength is applied to pre-stretch our chains by 10% more than required by standard ISO 606.
• Low run-in elongation.
• Tensile strength on average 20% higher than required by standard ISO 606
• ES PLUS pins have a smooth, extra-hard surface for increased wear resistance.
• Operating temperature range with standard lubrication: -5 °C to +70 °C
• All versions also available in coated form.
• lf required, we can deliver your chains ready-made to the desired length.
• Special lubricants for low temperatures down to -30 °C or high temperature applications up to +250 °C available on request. 
• On request, are provided chains pair-matched or set-matched and marked.

ES PLUS roller chains have a high wear resistance and significantly higher fatigue strength than the standard requires. The right 
choice for industriai applications: robust and reliable. 
The roller chain is fabricated according to ISO/DIN/BS standards and it consists of five components:

High-performance transmission roller chain
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Chain
type

Pitch
p

[mm]

Width
between inner 

plates
b1 min.
[mm]

Roller Ø
d1 max.

[mm]

Pin Ø
d2 max.

[mm]

Pin length
b4 max.

[mm]

Max. add.
length of

connecting link
b7 max.

[mm]

Total width  
inner link
b2 max.

[mm]

Plate
thickness

Ti/To
[mm]

Height 
inner plate 
h2 max.

[mm]

Minimum
tensile 

strength
FU
[kN]

Avg. 
tensile 

strength
FB
[kN]

Weight
per meter

q
[kg/m]

Bearing 
area 

f
cm2

04B-1 6 2,8 4 1,85 6,8 2,5 4,15 0,60/0,60 5 3 3,1 0,12 0,08

05B-1 8 3 5 2,31 8,6 3,1 4,77 0,80/0,80 7,11 4,4 6,3 0,2 0,11

06B-1* 9,525 5,72 6,35 3,28 13,5 3,3 8,53 1,30/1,30 8,26 8,9 12,7 0,41 0,28

08B-1 12,7 7,75 8,51 4,45 17 3,9 11,3 1,60/1,60 11,81 17,8 19,6 0,69 0,5

10B-1 15,875 9,65 10,16 5,08 19,6 4,1 13,28 1,70/1,70 14,73 22,2 27,5 0,93 0,67

12B-1 19,05 11,68 12,07 5,72 22,7 4,6 15,62 1,85/1,85 16,13 28,9 33,3 1,15 0,89

16B-1 25,4 17,02 15,88 8,28 36,1 5,4 25,45 4,15/3,10 21,08 60 75,0 2,71 2,1

20B-1 31,75 19,56 19,05 10,19 43,2 6,1 29,01 4,50/3,50 26,42 95 101,8 3,7 2,96

24B-1 38,1 25,4 25,4 14,63 53,4 6,6 37,92 6,00/4,80 33,4 160 176 7,1 5,54

28B-1 44,45 30,99 27,94 15,9 65,1 7,4 46,58 7,50/6,00 37,08 200 215,6 8,5 7,4

32B-1 50,8 30,99 29,21 17,81 67,4 7,9 45,57 7,00/6,00 42,29 250 280,3 10,25 8,11

* = Straight side plates
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Chain
type

Pitch
p

[mm]

Width
between 

inner plates
b1 min.
[mm]

Roller Ø
d1 max.

[mm]

Pin Ø
d2 max.

[mm]

Pin length
b4 max.

[mm]

Max. add.
length of

connecting link
b7 max.

[mm]

Total width  
inner link
b2 max.

[mm]

Plate
thickness

Ti/To
[mm]

Height 
inner 

plate h2 
max.
[mm]

Transverse 
pitch 

pt
[mm]

Minimum
tensile 

strength
FU
[kN]

Avg. 
tensile 

strength
FB
[kN]

Weight
per 

meter
q

[kg/m]

Bearing 
area 

f
cm2

04B-2 6 2,8 4 1,85 12,3 2,5 4,15 0,60/0,60 5 5,5 5 5,8 0,24 0,16

05B-2 8 3 5 2,31 14,3 3,1 4,77 0,80/0,80 7,11 5,64 7,8 10,2 0,33 0,22

06B-2* 9,525 5,72 6,35 3,28 23,8 3,3 8,53 1,30/1,30 8,26 10,24 16,9 18,1 0,77 0,56

08B-2 12,7 7,75 8,51 4,45 31 3,9 11,3 1,60/1,60 11,81 13,92 31,1 37,4 1,34 1,01

10B-2 15,875 9,65 10,16 5,08 36,2 4,1 13,28 1,70/1,70 14,73 16,59 44,5 54,2 1,84 1,34

12B-2 19,05 11,68 12,07 5,72 42,2 4,6 15,62 1,85/1,85 16,13 19,46 57,8 66,6 2,31 1,79

16B-2 25,4 17,02 15,88 8,28 68 5,4 25,45 4,15/3,10 21,08 31,88 106 126,5 5,42 4,21

20B-2 31,75 19,56 19,05 10,19 79,7 6,1 29,01 4,50/3,50 26,42 36,45 170 210 7,2 5,91

24B-2 38,1 25,4 25,4 14,63 101,8 6,6 37,92 6,00/4,80 33,4 48,36 280 305,5 13,4 11,09

28B-2 44,45 30,99 27,94 15,9 124,7 7,4 46,58 7,50/6,00 37,08 59,56 360 390,5 16,6 14,79

32B-2 50,8 30,99 29,21 17,81 126 7,9 45,57 7,00/6,00 42,29 58,55 450 487,5 21 16,21

Chain
type

Pitch
p

[mm]

Width
between 

inner plates
b1 min.
[mm]

Roller Ø
d1 max.

[mm]

Pin Ø
d2 max.

[mm]

Pin length
b4 max.

[mm]

Max. add.
length of

connecting link
b7 max.

[mm]

Total width  
inner link
b2 max.

[mm]

Plate
thickness

Ti/To
[mm]

Height 
inner 

plate h2 
max.
[mm]

Transverse 
pitch 

pt
[mm]

Minimum
tensile 

strength
FU
[kN]

Avg. 
tensile 

strength
FB
[kN]

Weight
per meter

q
[kg/m]

Bearing 
area 

f
cm2

05B-3 8 3 5 2,31 19,9 3,1 4,77 0,80/0,80 7,11 5,64 11,1 13,8 0,48 0,33

06B-3* 9,525 5,72 6,35 3,28 34 3,3 8,53 1,30/1,30 8,26 10,24 24,9 29,8 1,16 0,84

08B-3 12,7 7,75 8,51 4,45 44,9 3,9 11,3 1,60/1,60 11,81 13,92 44,5 50,2 2,03 1,51

10B-3 15,875 9,65 10,16 5,08 52,8 4,1 13,28 1,70/1,70 14,73 16,59 66,7 79,8 2,77 2,02

12B-3 19,05 11,68 12,07 5,72 61,7 4,6 15,62 1,85/1,85 16,13 19,46 86,7 101,8 3,46 2,68

16B-3 25,4 17,02 15,88 8,28 99,9 5,4 25,45 4,15/3,10 21,08 31,88 160 190 8,13 6,31

20B-3 31,75 19,56 19,05 10,19 116,1 6,1 29,01 4,50/3,50 26,42 36,45 250 276,2 10,82 8,87

24B-3 38,1 25,4 25,4 14,63 150,2 6,6 37,92 6,00/4,80 33,4 48,36 425 480 20,1 16,63

28B-3 44,45 30,99 27,94 15,9 184,3 7,4 46,58 7,50/6,00 37,08 59,56 530 580 24,92 22,18

32B-3 50,8 30,99 29,21 17,81 184,5 7,9 45,57 7,00/6,00 42,29 58,55 670 720,2 31,56 24,31

* = Straight side plates

* = Straight side plates
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SIT S.p.A.

Viale A. Volta, 2

20047 Cusago (MI) - Italy 

Tel. +39.02.89144.1

Fax +39.02.89144291

info@sitspa.it

www.sitspa.it

Factory

Via G. Carminati, 15

24012 Val Brembilla (BG) - Italy

SIT ELATECH, INC. 
11540-A Cordage St 

NC - 28273 Charlotte 

Tel. +1 704 357 8811 

Fax +1 704 357 8866 

E-mail: info@sit-elatech.com

Web: www.sit-elatech.com

SIT INDEVA (SHANGHAI) LTD. 
Building 2, 269 YuanZhong Road 

Nanhui Industrial park 

Pudong new area 

PRC - 201300 Shanghai 

Tel. +86 021 5108 2206  

Fax +86 021 6486 3511 

E-mail: info@sit-shanghai.com 

Web: www.sit-shanghai.com

SIT PTC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
S. No. 353/A, Gauddara Road,

A/p. Gauddara, Shriram Nagar,

Khed-Shivapur, Tal.: - Haveli, 

Dist.: - Pune - 412205

Tel. +91 9158 5921 11  

E-mail: a.nangre@sitspa.com

Web: www.sitspa.com

DINAMICA DRIVE SOLUTIONS S.A.
Ctra. N-II, Km 592,6

E - 08740 S. Andreu De La Barca 

(Barcelona)

Tel. +34 93 653 35 00

Fax +34 93 653 35 08

E-mail: dinamica@dinamica.net

Web: www.dinamica.net

FOGEX SAS
215, Rue Henri Barbusse

F - 95100 Argenteuil

Tel. +33 1 34 34 46 00

Fax +33 1 34 34 46 01

E-mail: info@fogex.com

Web: www.fogex.com

SIT ANTRIEBSELEMENTE GmbH
Rieseler Feld 9 (Gewerbegebiet West)

D - 33034 Brakel

Tel. +49 52 72 39 28 0

Fax +49 52 72 39 28 90

E-mail: info@sit-antriebselemente.de

Web: www.sit-antriebselemente.de

SIT (Schweiz) AG
Lenzbüel 13

CH - 8370 Sirnach

Tel. +41 71 969 50 00

Fax +41 71 969 50 01

E-mail: info@sit-antriebstechnik.ch

Web: www.sit-antriebstechnik.ch
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Certified Quality System
UNI EN ISO 9001

AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR
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